Manually Operated Diesel Engine Shutdown Valves
MVX-Series
page 1 www.chalwyn.com
Overview
Features & Benefits
• Local and remote cable manual actuation
 methods
• Suitable for hazardous and non-hazardous area

HAX-314 89 (3 1/2)
HAX-319 102 (4)
How to Order
127mm (5”) Bore Valves
Adaptor
Part Number
To Suit Hose Bore
mm (inches)
HAX-501 89 (3 1/2)
HAX-503 95 (3 3/4)
HAX-505 102 (4)
HAX-507 108  (4 1/4)
HAX-509 114  (4 1/2)
HAX-511 121  (4 3/4)
HAX-513 127  (5)
HAX-518 140  (5 1/2)
HAX-523 152  (6)
203mm (8”) Bore Valves
Adaptor
Part Number
To Suit Hose Bore
mm (inches)
HAX-807 178  (7)
HAX-808 203  (8)
Determine the size and position of the MVX valve to be
installed. Within the various constraints imposed by the
application, the valve should be as generously sized as
possible Check that the valve can be positioned such that
the reset lever will be easily and safely accessible and that
a reasonably straight run is available for the shutdown
cable.
Select the cable length required from the options listed
below.
Remote “Push” Button and Cable Assembly Options
(for Models MVX- 301, -302, -501, -502, -801, -802)
Select the required length of the manual shut down cable
from the table. Alternative lengths may be available on
request.
Assembly Part No. Length (meters)
RBC-100 1
RBC-150 1.5
RBC-200 2
RBC-300 3
Cable Part No. Length (metes)
CLD-100 1
CLD-150 1.5
CLD-200 2
CLD-300 3
Cable options for use with “PULL” Handle RTD-100
(for Models MVX-303, -503, -803).
Select the required length of the manual shut down cable
from the table. Alternative lengths may be available on
request. Also order handle RTD-100.
Manually Operated Diesel Engine Shutdown Valves
MVX-Series
page 4 www.chalwyn.com
Note: Maximum temperature of the engine intake air at the MVX valve not to exceed 150°C.
MVX-300
Dimensions
Stop Button
Reset Lever
A
B
C1
C2 (min)
C2 (max)
Reset Lever
Cable Length Options